PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/26/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Centigram Communications Corporation	07/26/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADC ESD, Inc.	
Street Address:	91 East Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6353852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508434000

Email: agray@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Gray IV

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 2: 2 Palo Alto Sq., 3000 El Camino, Ste.900

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew J. Gray IV

Total Attachments: 1

source=Centigram Name Change to ADC ESD#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0680

500003969



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CENTIGRAM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ADC ESD, INC.", THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2267064 8320

020436942

RECORDED: 08/06/2004

AUTHENTICATION: 1871538

DATE: 07-08-02

PATENT

REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0681